ACE Controls Inc.  .  23425 Industrial Park Dr. Farmington  .  US-48335 Michigan  .  T +1 800-521-3320  .  shocks@acecontrols.com  .  www.acecontrols.com
260
ACE Controls Inc.  .  23425 Industrial Park Dr. Farmington  .  US-48335 Michigan  .  T +1 800-521-3320  .  shocks@acecontrols.com  .  www.acecontrols.com
 Safety Shock Absorbers
Perfect protection for the worst case scenario
As an alternative to the standard shock absorber, Safety shock absorbers
are the tried and tested low cost method of preventing those occasional
emergency stops. Designed for occasional use, they primarily serve as

SCS33-50 5,487 8,408 10.1 30.3 1.91 7.44 4.25 2 1.39
1 The values are reduced by 20 % at max. side load angle.
Ordering Example SCS33-50-1xxxx
Safety Shock Absorber
Thread Size M33
Max. Stroke without Positive Stop 1.97" (50 mm)
Identification No. assigned by ACE
Please indicate identification no. in case of replacement order
Complete details required when ordering
Moving load: W (lbs)
Impact velocity range: v (ft/s) max.
Creep speed: vs (ft/s)
Motor power: HP (horsepower)
Stall torque factor: ST (normal, 2.5)
(Alternatively: Propelling force F (lbs))
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
or technical data according to formulae and calculations
on page 275.
250-0294
Side-Foot Mount Assembly
.25
.235 .235
2.00
.50
2.37
2.75
.87
.25
L1 L2
Dimensions
TYPES
L1
inch
L2
inch
MC, MA, ML3325 3.75 1.94
MC, MA, ML3350 4.75 2.94
SC3325 5.31 1.94
SC3350 7.31 2.94
SC Models
without Spring
SCS33-25 3.75 1.94
SCS33-50 4.75 2.94
250-0294 = 1 locknut, 2 fl anges, 2 bars, 4 screws M6x40, DIN 912
Torque max.: 97 in-lbs
Clamping torque: 797 in-lbs

Safety Shock Absorbers  SCS38
High Rack Damper, Optimized Characteristic
Ordering Example SCS38-400-F-X
Safety Shock Absorber
Bore Size
 1.50" (38 mm)
Stroke 15.75" (400 mm)
Mounting Style: Front Flange
Identification No. assigned by ACE
Please indicate identification no. in case of replacement order
Complete details required when ordering
Moving load: W (lbs)
Impact velocity range: v (ft/s) max.
Creep speed: vs (ft/s)
Motor power: HP (horsepower)
Stall torque factor: ST (normal, 2.5)
(Alternatively: Propelling force F (lbs))
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
or technical data according to formulae and calculations
on page 275.
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Technical Data
Impact velocity range: 3 ft/sec to 15 ft/sec
4.74
6.30
.71Ø.75
B Stroke
A max
.59
.754.25Ø
M100x2
2.00Ø1.38Ø
SCS38-F Front Flange
​ ​ ​
4.74
6.30
.71Ø.75
B Stroke
A max
.59
.754.25Ø 1.38Ø 2.00Ø
M100x2
SCS38-R Rear Flange
​ ​ ​
2.36
2.36 1.42
6.30
7.48
.71Ø1.25
A max
.59
1.25
Stroke
E maxD.59
2.00Ø1.38Ø4.25Ø
SCS38-S Foot Mount
​ ​ ​
Please contact the factory for complete part number.

Safety Shock Absorbers  SCS50
High Rack Damper, Optimized Characteristic
Ordering Example SCS50-400-F-X
Safety Shock Absorber
Bore Size
 1.97" (50 mm)
Stroke 15.75" (400 mm)
Mounting Style: Front Flange
Identification No. assigned by ACE
Please indicate identification no. in case of replacement order
Complete details required when ordering
Moving load: W (lbs)
Impact velocity range: v (ft/s) max.
Creep speed: vs (ft/s)
Motor power: HP (horsepower)
Stall torque factor: ST (normal, 2.5)
(Alternatively: Propelling force F (lbs))
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
or technical data according to formulae and calculations
on page 275.
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Technical Data
Impact velocity range: 2 ft/sec to 15 ft/sec
5.50
7.09
.71Ø.75
B Stroke
A max
.79
.755.12Ø
M120x2
2.75Ø1.75Ø
SCS50-F Front Flange
​ ​ ​
5.50
7.09
.71Ø.75
B Stroke
A max
.79
.755.12Ø 1.75Ø 2.75Ø
M120x2
SCS50-R Rear Flange
​ ​ ​
2.83
2.83 1.57
7.48
8.86
.87Ø1.38
A max
.79
1.38
Stroke
E maxD.69
2.75Ø1.75Ø5.12Ø
SCS50-S Foot Mount
​ ​ ​
Please contact the factory for complete part number.

Safety Shock Absorbers  SCS63
High Rack Damper, Optimized Characteristic
Ordering Example SCS63-400-F-X
Safety Shock Absorber
Bore Size
 2.48" (63 mm)
Stroke 15.75" (400 mm)
Mounting Style: Front Flange
Identification No. assigned by ACE
Please indicate identification no. in case of replacement order
Complete details required when ordering
Moving load: W (lbs)
Impact velocity range: v (ft/s) max.
Creep speed: vs (ft/s)
Motor power: HP (horsepower)
Stall torque factor: ST (normal, 2.5)
(Alternatively: Propelling force F (lbs))
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
or technical data according to formulae and calculations
on page 275.
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Technical Data
Impact velocity range: 1.6 ft/sec to 15 ft/sec
6.30
7.87
.71Ø1.00
B Stroke
A max
.79
1.005.50Ø
M130x2
3.25Ø2.13Ø
SCS63-F Front Flange
​ ​ ​
6.30
7.87
.71Ø1.00
B Stroke
A max
.79
1.005.50Ø 2.13Ø 3.25Ø
M130x2
SCS63-R Rear Flange
​ ​ ​
3.15
3.15 1.73
8.26
10.00
1.06Ø1.75
A max
.79
1.75
Stroke
E maxD.89
3.25Ø2.13Ø5.50Ø
SCS63-S Foot Mount
​ ​ ​
Please contact the factory for complete part number.